
TAHOE-TRUCKEE UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT 

CHANGE ORDER FORM 
DOCUMENT 00 63 63-1 

 

CHANGE ORDER FORM 

Tahoe-Truckee Unified School District 
11603 Donner Pass Road 
Truckee, CA 96161 

 CHANGE ORDER NO.: 

TTUSD #22-31-06 CO#01 

CHANGE ORDER 
Project: NT Campus Modernization 2023  
2945 Polaris Rd. 
Tahoe City, CA 96145 
 

Date: November 20,2024 
DSA File No.: 31-H4 
DSA Appl. No.: 02-120959 

  The following parties agree to the terms of this Change Order: 

Tahoe Truckee Unified School District 
11603 Donner Pass Rd. 
Truckee, Ca 96161 
 

CORE West, Inc. Located  
7150 Cascade Valley Court  
Las Vegas, NV, 89128 
 

Architect: Studio W Architects 
1930 H Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
 

Project Inspector: CS3 LLC 
PO Box 1723 
Tahoe City, CA 96145 

    
Reference Description  Cost Days 

Ext. 
                       COR-1 
 
           Requested by: 
           Performed by: 
                    Reason: 

ADA  Path of Travel and Driveway connector to 
the Cross-Country Lodge property line. 
TTUSD  
CORE 
Agreement between TTUSD & Tahoe Cross-
Country Ski Education Association to 
provide a path of travel and driveway connector 
between NTHS and future Cross-Country Lodge 

$ 206,864  

                       COR-2 
            Requested by: 
            Performed by: 
                     Reason: 

Repair Air Intake Hood and Stucco 
TTUSD 
CORE 
Snow damage  repair from March 2023 

$ 102,741  

                       COR-3 
 
            Requested by: 
            Performed by: 
                     Reason: 

Add handrails to the path south of the 
bleachers. 
TTUSD/Design Team 
CORE 
Grade modifications from drawings required the 
addition of handrails on both sides of the ramp 
on the south side of the bleacher to meet ADA 
requirements 

$ 21,960  

 Original Contract Amount: $6,014,277 
 

 

 Amount of Previously Approved Change 
Order(s): 

$0.00  

Contract time will be adjusted as follows: 

Previous Completion Date:    10-30-2024 

Amount of this Change 
Order: 

$331,565 

Contract Amount: $6,345,842 



TAHOE-TRUCKEE UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT 

CHANGE ORDER FORM 
DOCUMENT 00 63 63-2 

 

 0  Calendar Days Extension (zero unless 
otherwise indicated) 

Current Completion Date: 10-30-2024 

  

  

The undersigned Contractor approves the foregoing as to the changes, if any, to the 
Contract Price specified for each item, and as to the extension of time allowed, if any, for 
completion of the entire work as stated therein, and agrees to furnish all labor, materials 
and services and perform all work necessary to complete any additional work specified for 
the consideration stated therein.  Submission of sums which have no basis in fact, or which 
Contractor knows are false are at the sole risk of Contractor and may be a violation of the 
False Claims Act set forth under Government Code section 12650 et seq.  

This change order is subject to approval by the governing board of this District and must be 
signed by the District.  Until such time as this change order is approved by the District’s 
governing board and executed by a duly authorized District representative, this change 
order is not effective and not binding. 

It is expressly understood that the compensation and time, if any, granted herein represent 
a full accord and satisfaction for any and all time and cost impacts of the items herein, and 
Contractor waives any and all further compensation or time extension based on the items 
herein.  The value of the extra work or changes expressly includes any and all of the 
Contractor’s costs and expenses, and its subcontractors, both direct and indirect, resulting 
from additional time required on the project or resulting from delay to the project including, 
without limitation, cumulative impacts.  Any costs, expenses, damages or time extensions 
not included are deemed waived. 

Signatures: 

District:    Contractor: 
 
 
        
Tahoe Truckee USD  Date  CORE West  Date 
 
 
Architect:    Project Inspector: 
 
 
        
Studio W Architects  Date  CS3, LLC  Date 
 
 

END OF DOCUMENT 



 

 
5330 Reno Corporate 

Drive 
Reno, NV 89511 

Ph: 775-525-5757 

 

 

 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #01 
 

 

CONTRACT: 23-01-010 CA_TTUSD - N.  Tahoe Campus 

Modernization Project 

 

CHANGE ORDER DATE: 11/7/24 

OWNER: Tahoe Truckee Unified School District 

             11603 Donner Pass Road 

             Truckee, CA 96161  

             

 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION 

Please Review the following change request(s) to this Contract: 
The attached change order documents represent  the following required and functional property improvements for 
North Tahoe High School: Cross Country Path of Travel to future Lodge. 

 

 DESCRIPTION CONTRACT CHANGE 

        COR #01 Cross Country Path of Travel to Future Lodge $206,864.00 

 

Total: $206,864.00 

 

Reference attached cost breakout spreadsheet for detailed cost information and Subcontractor back-up documents. 

 

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect.  Signature of the Contractor indicates the Contractor’s agreement herewith, including any 

adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. 

The original Contract Sum was 

……………………………………………………….………………….……………........ 

$6,014,277.00 

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders was 

…………………….………….……………………... 

- 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Request was………………….………………………………………. $6,014,277.00 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order Request...………………………………………… $206,864.00 

The new Contract Sum will be 
…………………………………………………………………………….………………...... 

$6,221,141.00 

The Contract Time will increase by six weeks.  
New Completion Date: 12/16/2024 

 

 

AUTHORIZED BY OWNER ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR ARCHITECT/ENGINEER 

Tahoe Truckee Unified School District 

11603 Donner Pass Road 

Truckee, CA 96161 

CORE West, Inc. 

5330 Reno Corporate Drive 

Reno, NV 89511 

Studio W Architects 

1930 H Street 

Sacramento, CA 95811 

By:________________________________ By:________________________________ By:________________________________ 

Date: __________________ Date: __________________ Date:__________________ 

 

 

 



 

Increment 2 Added Scope

Cross Country Path and Revised Sidewalk & Driveway

Cross Country Path and Revised Sidewalk & Driveway $173,590.11

RATE GENERAL CONDITIONS

9.30% General Conditions - Inc. 2 & Site $16,144

0.35% Warranty $608

RATE INSURANCE, BONDS, AND BUILDERS RISK

1.50% Mark-up on Subcontractors $2,855

2.50% General Liability & P&P Bond $4,759

0.25% Builders Risk Insurance $476

RATE CONTRACTOR'S FEE

4.25% Lease Lease Back Fee $8,433

Increment 2 Added Scope

North Tahoe Campus Modernization

Tahoe Truckee Unified School Disrict

November 7, 2024

$206,864GMP Total

$198,431Subtotal

Subtotal $190,342

$173,590Subtotal

# Description



Trade Partner Scope of Work / Notes Pricing

CenterPointe Survey & Staking $2,350.00

BRCO Earthwork $94,000.00

Asta Earthwork for Curb & Driveway Revisions $20,670.25

Urata Concrete for path $52,206.00

Urata Concrete for revisions $2,363.86

American River Caulking Caulking $2,000.00

Total Cost for Cross Country Path $173,590.11

Cross Country Path & Revised Sidewalk & Driveway



 
4230 ROCKLIN ROAD, SUITE 200 ∙ ROCKLIN, CA 95677                             Page 2 of  2 

PHONE:  916-773-4006 ∙ FAX:  916-773-4498 

ALTERNATE #3: 

1. Demolition – One set of line stakes for sawcut lines at limits of concrete and AC pavement 
demolition. 

2. Rough Grade – One set of offset stakes for rough grade construction of concrete walk. 

3. Electrical – One set of offset stakes for layout and construction of light pole bases. 

4. Concrete – One set of offset stakes for finish grade construction of concrete walk. 

LUMP SUM COST:                     $2,350.00 

 

Any additional staking, re-staking or plan revisions would be provided on a time and materials 
basis in accordance with the enclosed Rate Schedule. 

If you have any questions, or if you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to 
contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Alexander C. Edgar 
LS 9752 



 

33665500  CCIINNCCIINNNNAATTII  AAVVEENNUUEE  ♦♦  RROOCCKKLLIINN,,  CCAA    9955776655  ♦♦  CCLLSSBB  NNOO..  551111660022  ♦♦  DDIIRR  NNOO..  11000000000000220055  ♦♦  PPHH::  ((991166))  225533--99337733  ♦♦  FFAAXX::  ((991166))  225533--99337777  

 
To: CORE Construction Date: 2/21/2023 
 
RE: North Tahoe Campus Mod. – Proposal Package # 008 – Earthwork & Paving 
  

 
BRCO Constructors, Inc. is pleased to offer our quote as follows for the referenced project: 

 
ITEM DESCRIPTION   

1 BREAKOUT # 3  $92,000 
2 BREAKOUT # 4  $270,000 
    

3 ALTERNATE # 3  $94,000 
4 UNIT PRICE – OFFHAUL OF OTHER TRADES SPOILS -   N/A 

  
 
 
BASE BID-SCOPE OF WORK: 

• Mobilization 
• Demo Concrete/AC 
• Strip & Clear Site (Striping’s to remain onsite to be placed in Landscape Areas) 
• Rough Grade Site 
• BALANCE SITE NO IMPORT/EXPORT FIGURED IN BASE BID 
• Excavate & Grade  
• Grade & Place AB For Concrete 
• Subgrade For AC Paving Areas 
• Place/Finish AB in Paving Areas 
• Grade Landscape Areas to +/- 0.50’ 
• (1) time install of BMP’s per C4.1 
• AC Paving per plan 
• Site signage and striping per plan 

 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 

 PREVAILING WAGE RATES 
 Any item not specifically noted as included above is considered excluded. 
 Proposal valid for thirty (30) days. 
 Proposal based on Civil Plans Sheets C 0.1 – C 5.1 - & Geotechnical Report dated 12-12-2022. 
 Proposal based on two move-in. 
 Construction water & temp facilities to be provided at NO charge to BRCO. 
 Grading tolerances are as follows: Landscape/Slope grading to +/- 0.50’. 
 AC Paving oil surcharges for this quote will be based on a liquid asphalt rack price for PG 64-10 of 

$840.00/liquid ton.  An oil surcharge increase of $0.65 per AC ton for every $10.00 increase in liquid 
asphalt will be applied on paving date(s). 

 NO WORK BEFORE AUGUST 14, 2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cross Country Path







�
�
��� �
�
���
�

�
�
���

�
�
����
�
��	



�
��	



�
��	



�
��	

�
�
���
�

�
�
���
�



�
��	



�
��	



�
��	 

�
��	 

�
��	



�
��	



�
��	



�
��	

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�����



�
��	



�
��	

� � � � � � �

�
�

	

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�
�

�

� �

�

�
�

�

�
��
��
�
�
��
�
�
�

��
�
�
�
���
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�

�
�

�  !

"#$�%
&'&!(

$)&�

&�"&� *�+! ,&-
.#�&%

&-'

$)&�

$)&�

$)&�

/ %
.#/'&�

�0!'�#//&$$
! #�

�
�

�
�

$$/ 

$$/ 

�
�

�
�

123�)0")
/%
4�+5 /,

!&'#0-0-"��
#55

$$/ 

�  !$

/ -/!&'&
$'#0!$
�
(�)#-�!#05$

�

$'&&5�.0.&
"#'&�. $'

!  *
&#�&
�'6.0/#5�

/ �&!&�
&-'!6�#!&#

78��
0�&

*54$)
/ -/!&'&�/4!+
�'6.0/#5�

�
055 �

193�)0")
/ -/!&'&
�
#55��
(

"4#!�!#05

�
�
���



�
��	



�
��	



�
��	

�
�
���

�
�
��	

�
�
��	

�
�
��	

�
�
���

�
�
���

�
�
��	

�
�
��	 �
�
��	

�
�
��	

�
�
��	

�����

��
:	

��
:	

��
:	

��
:	

�
�
���

�
�
���



�
��	



�
��	



�
��	



�
��	

;��
<
�
�
�
�
��
�
�
�
�
�

$'!0.0-"

!&*4$&
#!&#

�  !$
�  !$

�  !$

/ -/!&'&
$'#0!$
�
(�)#-�!#05$

4'050'6��#45'

.#�&!$' -&
&-'!6�#!&#

!  *�&#�&��'6.0/#5�

+&#!�+ =

78�*54$)�/ -/!&'&
+ !�&!�/4!+

78�*54$)�/ -/!&'&
+ !�&!�/4!+

/ 54%
-��'6.0/#5�

98��&!'0/#5
/ -/!&'&�/4!+

 �&!)#-"� �&!��  !�
#6

23�=�>?@3�5 -"

A
��
B
��
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�

�
�
��	

�
  ��/)0.$

'&')&!�+#55
. $'

98�. $'

98�. $'

98�. $'
;8�.5#$'0/�+ !�&!

#/�.#')

CDEFGHDIDDCJDKLLM

NJOCJOPOCJO

QDRSDTUUVDW

XYZ[\R]D̂]Z_U

J

V\R̂D̀YZaRSXDbZcD\ZdUDeUUSDUS_ZYXÙDfYDYÙg]Ùh

S
f
Y
V
\

ijklmniopqkn

�rstuv:w:xyz{ur|zr}

~~~��rstuvw�xyz{ur|zr}�zv�

��
�:�:�ry||r
��zy��|�rv�:���u�vy�u�:�����

�:�:�::������������

��������x��������

�y�~u��:�s��|y

�y�~�

�z��|

��r| 	yv�|zr:�s��|y

�{|z�|t

��

�;(��(���2 �����?�

��

��;@�A���������?�
���������B��������������9�;@

������������������
������� �����

����������¡����������
���������������
��9�2��������A������?

����¡����������������9�9�

�)0$�$)&&'�0$�.#!'� *�#�$&'�#-��0$�- '�' �+&�4$&��#5 -&?
�)0$�$)&&'�0$�- '�' �+&�4$&��* !�/ -$'!4/'0 -�4-5&$$�')&�#!/)0'&/'3$�?

�?

$'#%.�#-��$0"-#'4!&�#..&#!� -�')&��!#�0-"$�#-��')&�$'#'4$�+ =
0-�0/#'&���!#�0-"$�)#�&�+&&-�!&5&#$&��* !�/ -$'!4/'0 -?
�)&$&�.5#-$�#-��.!0-'$�')&!& *��#$�0-$'!4%&-'$� *�$&!�0/&��#!&2?
 �-&��+6�')&�#!/)0'&/'�#-��#!&�* !�4$&� -�')0$�.! ¢&/'� -56?
�&.! �4/'0 -�#-�( !��0$'!0+4'0 -��0') 4'�')&�.!0 !��!0''&-�/ -$&-'� *
')&�#!/)0'&/'�0$�* !+0��&-?
� .6!0")'��'4�0 �£��$$ /0#'&$���-/?�����?;?

¤
�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�
�
�
�

��¥������������

��¥����������

������������

������¤

�
�
�
£
��
¤
��
�
�
�
�
�

����

�
�
¦
��
��
�
��
��
�
�
�
B

��? �����¡� ����

¡�B�A���

�
�
¥�
�
�
�
�
A

ijklmnion§̈ ©ª

«m©¬o­k­o®k̈ °̄qmn©o±oª©©oª°©©̈ ō²³́±«m©¬o­k­

®
k̈
°̄
q
mn
©
o±
oª
©
©
oµ
©
q
§
¬
oq
©
¶̈

«m©¬o­̄­

«m©¬o­µ­

®
k̈
°̄
q
mn
©
o±
oª
©
©
ok
µ
§
«
©
oj
mi
°̈

·̧¹º̧»

¼
¹º̧
»

½¾¹º
·̧»

½¼¹º
·̧»

¾¾¹º·̧»



52,206



��������
���	
	���
�

��������������� ��������������������

� �
���������������� �����!!��

"#"$�%&'&(���)*+��


�(,-.�/.)0.+�1�/2�345#6�

78���9�:3�;<=;">=4";#�

��?@�������� �����

/.)A.)�B���.&C�+�)0�


�(.1�DE�>34$6�

78���9�:554<=464=4545�

7��F� ��GHH����9�63#4��.C�)*I�
.�0�

J�-.��/*B'1�/2�3;�#4

�KGLM@��?N@?�?@O�@�P
QRS

P��T�9�//���B-�U.)V�
�W.)X�

7��F� ��L���9�6"=�6;�JJYZ��D.)B-�J�-.��/�VA&I�

��?�N���9�$>��"�6$6#�

���������������� �����!!��[�\�L��\��9�6"=�6;�

���������[�\�L��\��9��

���������?������ ��L��\��9�//���B-�U.)V�
�W.)X

N�� ��]���������8��̂����H���?�_����

J-��̀.CC.W*(��
�a�,�AB&)�I�B-��̀.)V�)�W.)X�.̀��AA).b*V�B�C'�";�%U�.̀�/).II=/.&(B)'�A�B-�A�)���/6c6c

	b,�+�B*.(��(0����)���B��d�I��)�W.)X�*I��b,C&0�0c

!�\��

N�� ��]���� O�e�fK?g �����fK?g ?����fK?g P���T�����

/�V�(B�a�I.(�U.)�V�(�=�U.)V


�W.)X

> ZJ h�#6c#5 h�1�"3c5;

/�V�(B�a�I.(�i.&)(�'V�(�=�U.)V


�W.)X

> ZJ h�6;c�4 h�1$$3c6$

K�������\����T�9����P9��;�� P���T�!�\��9 jklSmQRno

�

��\����T jklSmQRno

%�d.)�a�)X&A�:%�d.)< �$c$$$p h6�#c3$

?�_�����H�P���T jklqoqRQo

P����������H������

2CC�B�)VI��(0�,.(0*B*.(I�̀).V�B-��,.(B)�,B��AAC'�B.�B-*I�r&.B�c��C��I��I�(0��&B-.)*s�B*.(�*(�W)*B*(��B.�B-���).t�,B�a�(���)�*̀�B-*I�A)*,*(��*I

�AA).+�0c�D.�W.)X�W*CC�,.VV�(,��B.�*(,C&0��I-.A�0)�W*(�I1�I&dV*BB�CI�.)�A).,&)�V�(B�.̀�V�B�)*�CI�W*B-.&B��bAC*,*B�W)*BB�(��&B-.)*s�B*.(c



 
            Specializing in Caulking, Waterproofing & Membrane Systems  

 
• 44 N. Canyon Way • Colfax, CA 95713 • Telephone (530) 878-4475  • Fax (530) 878-6941  • License CA #752875 NV. #0086881 •  www.americanrivercaulking.com • 

 

Page 1 of 2 
 

   February 7, 2023 
 

CORE CONSTRUCTION  

5330 Reno Corporate Drive Ph:  (916) 990-8011 

Reno, NV 89511   

Attn:  Kristin Borrego Email: kristinborrego@coreconstruction.com 
 

 

BID PROPOSAL  NORTH TAHOE CAMPUS MODERNIZATION 
Tahoe City, CA 

 
 

Waterproofing (no specs) 

 

ABOVE WORK BASED ON ONE  MOVE-IN 
MINIMUM WORK PER MOVE-IN $ 4,500 

 

Joint Sealants (Section 079200) 

 

ABOVE WORK BASED ON MULTIPLE MOVE-INS 
MINIMUM WORK PER MOVE-IN $ 4,500 

 

• Above pricing is based on plans dated 1-31-23. 
• Bid proposal based on Prevailing Wage. 
•  
• Addendum A has been reviewed and is included in this proposal. 
• Only the areas and footages above are included in this bid proposal. If discrepancies exist in our footages, please bring this to 

our attention.  
• Bid proposal only includes items specifically listed. If other waterproofing or joint sealants are needed, please provide specific 

scope of work for each discipline.  
• Line Items of scope of work is to be included in wording of contract.  
• If any portion of the executed contract is cancelled and a credit is required, ARC will charge a cancellation fee of up to 5% of 

cancelled scope.  
WORK: Furnish and install specified scope(s) to the above areas per manufacturer’s recommended application procedures. 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS: All areas to be provided clean, dry and free of latents or patching material that might interfere with adhesion. 

1. Install waterproofing at new ADA lift walls at Gymnasium, using GCP 
Bituthene and Hydroduct 220. Based on 75 S.F. $ 2,500 

1. Caulking at building exterior conditions including each side of parapet cap 
at cement plaster, one side of parapet cap at metal panels, cement plaster to 
flashing at existing brick veneer, cement plaster to new and existing metal 
panels, using Sikaflex 1A. Footage included only at conditions listed.  Based on 3,600 L.F. $ 45,000 

2. Caulking at exterior side of (2) single hollow metal door frames with 
transom windows, (1) single hollow metal door frame with transom and 
sidelite, (1) double hollow metal door frame with transom, (1) roll up door 
frame, and (2) louver vent frames, using Sikaflex 1A. These occur only 
where new cement plaster siding is installed.   $ 2,400 

3. Remove and replace caulking and backer rod at existing building exterior 
conditions, as needed.  $ 16-18/L.F. 

4. Remove and replace caulking and backer rod at existing window frames, as 
needed.  $ 16-18/L.F. 

5. Caulking at new sidewalk expansion joints, new sidewalk to existing 
sidewalk joint, and new sidewalk to building base joint, using Pecora 
Dynatred. Footage to be verified with as-built joints.  Based on 400 L.F. $ 2,000 

6. Remove and replace caulking and backer rod at existing sidewalk expansion 
joints and sidewalk to building base joint, as needed.  $ 12-15/L.F. 

7. Cost to provide a lift. Add $ 4,500 



 

 
5330 Reno Corporate 

Drive 
Reno, NV 89511 

Ph: 775-525-5757 

 

 

 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #02 

 

CONTRACT: 23-01-010 CA_TTUSD - N.  Tahoe Campus 

Modernization Project 

 

CHANGE ORDER DATE: 11/7/24 

OWNER: Tahoe Truckee Unified School District 

             11603 Donner Pass Road 

             Truckee, CA 96161  

             

 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION 

Please Review the following change request(s) to this Contract: 
The attached change order documents represent  the following required and functional property improvements for 
North Tahoe High School: Air Intake Hood Repair. 

 

 DESCRIPTION CONTRACT CHANGE 

        COR #02 Air Intake Hood Repair $102,741.00 

 

Total: $102,741.00 

 

Reference attached cost breakout spreadsheet for detailed cost information and Subcontractor back-up documents. 

 

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect.  Signature of the Contractor indicates the Contractor’s agreement herewith, including any 

adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. 

The original Contract Sum was 

……………………………………………………….………………….……………........ 

$6,014,277.00 

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders was 

…………………….………….……………………... 

- 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Request was………………….………………………………………. $6,221,141.00 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order Request...………………………………………… $102,741.00 

The new Contract Sum will be 
…………………………………………………………………………….………………...... 

$6,323,882.00 

The Contract Time will increase by six weeks.  
New Completion Date: 12/16/2024 

 

 

AUTHORIZED BY OWNER ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR ARCHITECT/ENGINEER 

Tahoe Truckee Unified School District 

11603 Donner Pass Road 

Truckee, CA 96161 

CORE West, Inc. 

5330 Reno Corporate Drive 

Reno, NV 89511 

Studio W Architects 

1930 H Street 

Sacramento, CA 95811 

By:________________________________ By:________________________________ By:________________________________ 

Date: __________________ Date: __________________ Date:__________________ 

 

 

 



 

Increment 2 Added Scope

Air Intake Hood Repair

Air Intake Hood Repair $86,215

RATE GENERAL CONDITIONS

9.30% General Conditions - Inc. 2 & Site $8,018

0.35% Warranty $302

RATE INSURANCE, BONDS, AND BUILDERS RISK

1.50% Mark-up on Subcontractors $1,418

2.50% General Liability & P&P Bond $2,363

0.25% Builders Risk Insurance $236

RATE CONTRACTOR'S FEE

4.25% Lease Lease Back Fee $4,188

Increment 2 Added Scope

Subtotal

# Description

$86,215

$94,535

Subtotal

Subtotal

$98,552

GMP Total $102,741

North Tahoe Campus Modernization

Tahoe Truckee Unified School Disrict

November 7, 2024



Trade Partner Scope of Work / Notes Pricing

WPI Stucco demo and patchback at air intake hood per CCD 015 $58,497.00

RUA & SON

Supply and install new reglet, counterflashing, hood and wall 

panels after removal of existing hood and accompaning metal. $23,445.00

CORE Boom lift rental for access to hood (7/23/24 to 8/20/24). $2,246.98

CORE 

Snorkel Lift for maintaining weather protection at the open hood 

area (8/20/24 to 8/30/24) $2,026.00

CCD 015 Total Costs for Repairs at Air Intake Hood $86,214.98

CCD 015 Air Intake Hood 



 

 

local: 775.284.5000 toll free: 800.783.0315 fax: 775.284.5001 | 958 Spice Islands Drive, Sparks NV 89431 | www.wpibuilds.com 

 NV: 0080775| OR: 60330 | WA: WESTEPI172P6 | CA: 827526  

Federal ID 93-0655-225 

ROM       August 20, 2024 

 
To: CORE Construction   
 
RE: N. Tahoe High School Stucco Repairs   
 
As requested, we are to patch back existing stucco system with 5/8” sheathing & a two coat stucco system to 
match existing as close as possible.  
 
LABOR         $    39,486.00 
MATERIAL        $      5,504.00 
EQUIPMENT        $    13,507.00 
ROM AMOUNT $ 58,497.00 
 
Scope of Work Clarifications: 
 
Inclusions: 
 
1. Remove existing bent plate angle as required to install 10-Gauge clips as per structural detail at each of 

the existing metal hood flanges.  
2. Install new 5/8” plywood over existing metal stud framing where stucco was removed to inspect the 

framing.  
3. Install waterproof membrane with Dryvit Backstop. 
4. Seal metal flashing installed by others.  
5. Installing lath using Ramset T4IFC-212 6” on center into plywood.  
6. Patch back existing stucco using a Dryvit two coats stucco system to match existing as close as possible.  
7. Boom lift to access work.  
8. Trucking, stocking & clean up.  
 
Exclusions: 

• Temporary water, power & heat.  
• Any overtime, weekend, or shift work.   
• Any exterior framing modifications outside of 10gauge clips.  
• Metal Roof tie in trim, double bead tape sealant, & counterflashing.  

 
If there are any questions concerning this quote, please contact me at (775) 433-8756. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Omar Carrillo  
Project Manager / Estimator 
 
Because of the volatile nature of the steel market, WPI cannot guarantee the pricing, availability, and delivery of steel products for 
changes in the work.  Any delays or hindrances in the start, progress or completion of the Work will result in increased costs for which 
WPI will seek additional. compensation. All Changes will be priced at current market prices, (subject to market conditions). The pricing 
for this PCO is valid for 30 days. WPI reserves the right to modify pricing if not accepted and processed into the modification to the 
contract within the specified period. 

 



DIR #1000002506 
CSLB #816570 (B C20 C39 C43) 

                  PROPOSAL 
    06/28/24  

METAL WALL & ROOF SYSTEMS / BUR & SINGLE-PLY ROOFING / SHEET METAL 
Rua & Son Mechanical, Inc. 

4265 Duluth Ave, Rocklin, CA  95765 
(916) 543-9360 

www.ruainc.com 
1 

 
North Tahoe High School – Air Intake Hood Replacement 
2945 Polaris Rd, Tahoe City, CA 96145 
 
We appreciate this opportunity and propose to furnish materials, labor, equipment & insurance to complete the following scope of 
work based on 6/28/24 Site Visit. Prevailing Wages Apply 
 
Scope:  

❖ Supply and Install new 24ga Prefinished Reglet & Counterflashing at head wall above Air Intake Hood. Color to match 
existing Vent Hood and Wall Panels. 

❖ Supply and Install new 24ga Prefinished Radius Air Intake Hood.  Color to match existing.   
❖ Remove and Dispose of existing Standing Seam Wall Panels at Intake Hood.   
❖ Supply and Install new 24ga Garland 18” Rmer Loc Wall Panels at face of Air Intake Hood.  Includes new Base Flashing and 

Closure Flashings.   
❖ Supply Manufacturers 20 year Finish Warranty.   
❖ Work Includes 2 mobilizations.  

  
Bid Total: $ 23,445.00 

 
Alternates: 

 

Terms, CLARIFICATIONS, CONDITIONS: 

Proposal valid for thirty (30) days. Work to be performed during normal business hours. Scope of work, conditions, clarifications, and 
exclusions shall be attached or written to contract verbatim. P&P bonds add 1.25% to contract. Framing shall be true, level and plum, 
square with minimum deflections and adhering to industry standards. Proposal is based on a single mobilization.  

 
STANDARD EXCLUSIONS: 

All work not specifically addressed in above scope of work. Wood or steel, framing, blocking, backing, nailers, sheathing or decking.  
Misc. structural supports, angles, zees, hat channels, girt, and metal studs, blocking, backing, nailers closures below/behind line of 
wood/metal/gypsum deck or wall.  Painting, coatings and primers. CMU/Concrete cutting and any saw cutting. Waterproofing. 
Pressure Washing.  Engineered calculations, Seismic Testing.  Water test. Substrate material testing field or lab.  Scaffold.  Sheet 
Metal, Break Metal, Aluminum, MEP Supports & Flashings.  Interior Work. Vents & Louvers.  Leaders.  Mock-Ups (included in 
finished work). Repairs to completed work damaged by others.  Permits. Bonds.  PLA’s. Overtime. Incidental or consequential 
damages. Liquidated Damages.  Builders Risk Insurance.  

 

SPECIFIC EXCLUSIONS: 

 
 
LEAD TIMES: 

Lead times: Product Data (1) weeks.  Shop Drawings (2) weeks each occurrence. 
Metal Panels:  Material to site after color approvals & dimensions (2) weeks.  Field verified dimensions are assumed. 
Field verified dimensions are assumed. 
Guaranteed dimensions may reduce lead times.  There are (1) fabrication releases & (1) shipments allowed per system. 
Panels ship same truck.  Multiple shipments due to scheduling may incur cost. 
 

 
If you have any questions or would like to review the scope of this proposal, please call (916) 753-8720 or email dennis@ruainc.com. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DIR #1000002506 
CSLB #816570 (B C20 C39 C43) 

                  PROPOSAL 
    06/28/24  

METAL WALL & ROOF SYSTEMS / BUR & SINGLE-PLY ROOFING / SHEET METAL 
Rua & Son Mechanical, Inc. 

4265 Duluth Ave, Rocklin, CA  95765 
(916) 543-9360 

www.ruainc.com 
2 

 
Thank you for your consideration. 
Rua & Son Mechanical, Inc. 
 
Dennis Phillips 
Estimator/Project Manager 
 

MATERIALS PRICE INCREASE: : Due to the unprecedented shortages in materials and material escalations Rua and Son Mechanical shall be 
entitled to additional compensation when the price for any item of materials to be used on the Project increases five percent (5%) or more 
between the date of this proposal and materials purchase, Customer shall pay to Contractor, on request, all sums by which the cost to Contractor 
for any materials item has increased beyond 5%, as demonstrated by Contractor.  This includes but is not limited to price increases in lumber, 
plywood, steel, sheet metal, roofing materials, fuel, manufactured products and equipment.  Rua & Son is not liable for any delays caused by 
unprecedented material shortages. 

 







dianeh
Image



METAL HOOD

SELF-ADHERED SHEET METAL FLASHING

CEMENT PLASTER SYSTEM. ATTACH LATH 
WITH GALV. T4IFC-212 RAMSET FASTENER 6" 
OC AT PERIMETER AND 12" OC EA. WAY IN 
FIELD. 1" MIN. PENETRATION INTO PLYWOOD 
SHEATHING

CONT. COUNTER FLASHING.

REFER TO CD-07 
FOR DETAILS.

DOUBLE BEAD TAPE SEALANT

18 GA. SHEET METAL 26 GA. DRIP EDGE

26 GA. J MOLD W/ WEEP HOLES

(E) BLOCKING

METAL ROOF TIE-IN TRIM

WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

CEMENT PLASTER SYSTEM. ATTACH LATH WITH 
GALV. T4IFC-212 RAMSET FASTENER 6" OC AT 
PERIMETER AND 12" OC EA. WAY IN FIELD. 1" 
MIN. PENETRATION INTO PLYWOOD SHEATHING

REFER TO CD-07 
FOR DETAILS.

26 GA. J MOLD

WATERPROOFING 
MEMBRANE

(E
) 

F
R

E
S

H
 A

IR
 D

U
C

T
 O

P
E

N
IN

G

CONT. SEALANT OV/BACKER ROD.

(E) BLOCKING

T
HR

I

A C

TC
RO

M
I E

E

T

B
ICL

E
WN P

R
I

EN
S
A

D

Ren.: 9/30/21
No. C 30345

H

ILCA F

A

RO
IN

S

FO
T

TA
E

DRAWN BY

DATE

PROJECT NUMBER

CHECKED BY

REFERENCE DRAWING

ASI/CCD No.:

SCALE

REVISION:

PROJECT NAME:

TITLE:

Studio W Architects

980 9th St. Suite 2050

Sacramento, California 95814

[ T ]  916.254.5600

www.StudioW-Architects.com

FILE NAME:

1 1/2" = 1'-0"

NORTH TAHOE CAMPUS MOD - INC_1

DH

08/06/24

CCD

015

2945 POLARIS ROAD

TAHOE CITY, CA 96161

22015

CG

CCD 015 - Hood Replacment CCD 015

CCD 015

DSA FILE NO. 31-4H
APP. NO. 02-120959

P.T.N. 66944-60



DRAWING NO.

REFERENCE SHEET - S1.1

Application # - 02-120959



 

 
5330 Reno Corporate 

Drive 
Reno, NV 89511 

Ph: 775-525-5757 

 

 

 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #03 

 

CONTRACT: 23-01-010 CA_TTUSD - N.  Tahoe Campus 

Modernization Project 

 

CHANGE ORDER DATE: 11/7/24 

OWNER: Tahoe Truckee Unified School District 

             11603 Donner Pass Road 

             Truckee, CA 96161  

             

 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION 

Please Review the following change request(s) to this Contract: 
The attached change order documents represent  the following required and functional property improvements for 
North Tahoe High School: CCD 012 Add Railing at South Ramp. 

 

 DESCRIPTION CONTRACT CHANGE 

        COR #03 CCD 012 Add Railing at South Ramp $21,960.00 

 

Total: $21,960.00 

 

Reference attached cost breakout spreadsheet for detailed cost information and Subcontractor back-up documents. 

 

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect.  Signature of the Contractor indicates the Contractor’s agreement herewith, including any 

adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. 

The original Contract Sum was 

……………………………………………………….………………….……………........ 

$6,014,277.00 

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders was 

…………………….………….……………………... 

- 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Request was………………….………………………………………. $6,323,882.00 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order Request...………………………………………… $21,960.00 

The new Contract Sum will be 
…………………………………………………………………………….………………...... 

$6,345,842.00 

The Contract Time will increase by six weeks.  
New Completion Date: 12/16/2024 

 

 

AUTHORIZED BY OWNER ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR ARCHITECT/ENGINEER 

Tahoe Truckee Unified School District 

11603 Donner Pass Road 

Truckee, CA 96161 

CORE West, Inc. 

5330 Reno Corporate Drive 

Reno, NV 89511 

Studio W Architects 

1930 H Street 

Sacramento, CA 95811 

By:________________________________ By:________________________________ By:________________________________ 

Date: __________________ Date: __________________ Date:__________________ 

 

 

 



 

Increment 2 Added Scope

CCD 012 Add Railing at South Ramp

CCD 012 Add Railing at South Ramp $18,428

RATE GENERAL CONDITIONS

9.30% General Conditions - Inc. 2 & Site $1,714

0.35% Warranty $64

RATE INSURANCE, BONDS, AND BUILDERS RISK

1.50% Mark-up on Subcontractors $303

2.50% General Liability & P&P Bond $505

0.25% Builders Risk Insurance $51

RATE CONTRACTOR'S FEE

4.25% Lease Lease Back Fee $895

Increment 2 Added Scope

Subtotal

# Description

$18,428

$20,206

Subtotal

Subtotal

$21,065

GMP Total $21,960

North Tahoe Campus Modernization

Tahoe Truckee Unified School Disrict

November 7, 2024



Trade Partner Scope of Work / Notes Pricing

Rhyno Built Furnish and Install Railing at South Ramp in Bleacher Area $18,428.00

CCD 012 Total Costs for Added Railing $18,428.00

CCD 012 Add Railing at South Ramp 



                      Rhyno Built LLC        
                            2542 Business Parkway, Suite 3 

                                       Minden, NV 89423 

                                                              

 

 Page 1 of 2 

 NV License 0082840 

 CA License 1051207 

 

    Bid  Proposal  

Date: August 12, 2024 

E-mailed: tesszinio@coreconstruction.com 

To: Core Construction 

Attn: Tess Zinio 

 

Subject to the conditions and exclusions specified below, Rhyno Built LLC proposes to furnish 

and install the necessary labor and equipment required for the miscellaneous steel package for 

the North Tahoe Campus project, located at 2945 Polaris Rd. Tahoe City, CA. as noted below. 

 

Scope of work/Inclusions: Materials and labor to fabricate and install additional site railing 

(approximately 134’): 

Site railing (134’ pg. C2.1.1): $18,428.00 

Total proposal: $18,428.00  

 

Basis for bid: The following documents and drawings, with the dates as listed, constitute the 

sole basis for calculating the bid price of the work quoted herein: 

 

1 partial set of Architectural drawings, dated 3/6/24 (Studio W Architects). 

1 partial set of Civil drawings, dated 2/21/23 (Studio W Architects). 

 

All pricing is based off the assumption that all 15 buildings on site are typical to building 15. 
 

Clarifications: Shop drawings are included and must be approved before purchasing material. One coat shop 

primer is included. A deposit will be required to begin production. Clear and adequate access must be provided at 

the job site. Lines, Grids, and elevations to be provided by contractor.  

 
Exclusions: 

1. All fire proofing/coatings, intumescent paint. 

2. Tie downs in foundation. 

3. Performance and payments bonds. 

4. Core drilling, and concrete demolition. 

5. Demolition and trash removal from job site. 

6. Galvanizing or powder coating unless specified. 

7. Roof drains, scuppers, sump pans, gutter, downspouts, hatch and framing thereof. 

8. Roof jacks, curbs, access hatch. 

9. Stainless steel, aluminum, cast iron and non-ferrous products. 

10. Concrete reinforcing (i.e. rebar, wire mesh, control joint rods and welding thereof) 

11. Stair landings and mid-landings. 

12. Grout and epoxy unless specified. 



                      Rhyno Built LLC        
                            2542 Business Parkway, Suite 3 

                                       Minden, NV 89423 

                                                              

 

 Page 2 of 2 

 NV License 0082840 

 CA License 1051207 

13. Catalog type items (Simpson hardware, etc. u.n.o.) 

14. Chain link and accessories. 

15. Backing in walls for bolts or fasteners. 

16. Temporary stair treads. 

17. Field painting of any type. 

18. Anchor bolts or fasteners for other trades. 

19. Welding of metal studs and gaged clips. 

20. Parking permits, and traffic control. 

21. Liquidated damages. 

22. Scaffolding. 

23. Crane (u.n.o.) 

24. Any items not showing, clearly defined on plans, and not listed above. 

 
Conditions: 

1. Due to recent volatility in steel markets, we cannot guarantee timeframes on delivery of ordered 

materials or pricing. 

2. Items detailed items on mechanical, electrical, civil, landscape, and/or plumbing drawings excluded. 

3. Any change in details, materials, specifications, or scope of work not laid out in the description or design 

drawings may result in a change order. 

4. The cost of, and responsibility for, any inspections, testing or special permits. 

5. The pricing in this bid proposal is good for 20 days, and is subject to new pricing there after. 

6. Steel in elevator shaft will not be quoted until approved elevator shop drawings are provided. 

 
Note: If this bid proposal is accepted, the above will become an integral part of the contract. Variance in these 

conditions may constitute a change in the basis for the bid and constitute grounds for amending the bid price. 

 

Note: A complete set of specifications, sub-contract agreement and job schedule was not made available to Rhyno 

Built LLC prior to submitting this bid. Therefore, if this bid is accepted, we reserve the right to review all 

aforementioned which might affect the price before signing any contracts. 

 

We genuinely appreciate the opportunity and look forward to working with you!  

 

Sincerely,  

Rhyno Built LLC 

 

__________________________                              _______________________ 

Customer signature for approval          Date  

 



DGS DSA 140 (rev 10/02/19) Page 1 of 2 
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

140 
APPLICATION FOR SUBMITTAL OF POST-APPROVAL DOCUMENT 

This application is for submittal of documents, after the initial approval of the project (post-approval documents), that require Division of the State Architect 
(DSA) review and approval.This form shall be completed by the Design Professional in General Responsible Charge of the project, in accordance with 
California Code of Regulations, Title 24, Part 1, Sections 4-317, 4-323 and 4-338 and in compliance with DSA IR A-6: Construction Change Document 
Submittal and Approval Process. 
DSA documents referenced within this form are available on the DSA Forms or DSA Publications webpages. 

1. SUBMITTAL TYPE: (Is this a resubmittal? Yes☐ No ☐)

Deferred Submittal ☐ Addendum Number: Revision Number: CCD Number:  Category A ☐ or B ☐ 

2. PROJECT INFORMATION:
School District/Owner: DSA File Number: 
Project Name/School: DSA Application Number: 
3. APPLICANT INFORMATION:
Date Submitted: Attached Pages? No ☐ Yes ☐ Number of pages?

Firm Name: Contact Name: 

Work Email: Work Phone: 
Firm Address: City: State: Zip Code: 
4. REASON FOR SUBMITTAL: (Check applicable boxes)

☐ For revision or addendum prior to construction. ☐ For a project currently under construction.

☐ For a project that has a form DSA 301-N: Notification of Requirement for Certification, DSA 301-P: Posted Notification of Requirement for Certification or
a 90-Day Letter issued.

☐ To obtain DSA approval of an existing uncertified building or buildings.

☐ For Category B CCD this is: ☐ a voluntary submittal, ☐ a DSA required submittal (attach DSA notice requiring submission).
5. DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE:
Name of the Design Professional In General Responsible Charge: 
Professional License Number: Discipline: 
Design Professional in General Responsible Charge Statement: The attached post-approval documents have been examined by me for design intent 
and appear to meet the appropriate requirements of Title 24, California Code of Regulations and the project specifications. They are acceptable for 
incorporation into the construction of the project. 
Signature:_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE

6. CONFIRMATION, DESCRIPTION AND LISTING OF DOCUMENTS:

For addenda, revisions, or CCDs: CHECK THIS BOX ☐ to confirm that all post-approval documents have been stamped and signed by the Responsible
Design Professional listed on form DSA 1: Application for Approval of Plans and Specifications for this project. (For Deferred Submittals, refer to IR A-18: 
Use of Construction Documents Prepared by Other Professionals, and IR A-19: Design Professional’s Signature and Seal (Stamp) on Construction 
Documents, when applicable, for signature and seal requirements.) 

Provide a brief description of construction scope for this post-approval document (attach additional sheets if needed): 

List of DSA-approved drawings affected by this post-approval document: 

DSA USE ONLY 

SSS Date  ☐Approved  ☐Disapproved  ☐Not Required

Comments: 

FLS Date  ☐Approved  ☐Disapproved  ☐Not Required

Comments: 

ACS Date  ☐Approved  ☐Disapproved  ☐Not Required

Comments: 

Returned DSA STAMP 
Date: 

By: 

✔

012 ✔

Tahoe-Truckee Unified School District 31 4H

North Tahoe Campus MS and HS 02 120959

06/13/24 ✔  3

Studio W Architects Christopher Garcia

ChrisG@Studiow-Architects.com (916) 254-5615

1930 H Street Sacramento CA 95811

✔

Brian Whitmore

C 30345 Architect

✔

Refer to RFP 012 dated 06/10/24 regarding addition of railing at south ramp to INC 02 of this project. This CCD is to add the railings to INC 02 scope of
work.

C2.1.1, C5.1.1

TM 6/18/24 x

DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS

APPROVED
 DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

DATE:

02-120959

✔ FLS ACS ✔

06/18/2024

https://www.dgs.ca.gov/DSA/Forms
https://www.dgs.ca.gov/DSA/Publications


B
R

I

A

N
 P

 WH
I
T
M

O

R
E

L
I
C

E
N
S
E
D ARC

H
I
T

E
C

T

Ren. 9/30/23

No. C 30345

S

T

A

T

E

 
O

F
 CAL

I
F
O

R

N

I
A

E

5

DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS

APPROVED
 DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

DATE:

02-120959

✔ FLS ACS ✔

06/18/2024



X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

40
''F

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X X X X X X X X X X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

C
S

C
C

C

C
C

C
C

C
C

C
C

C
S

S

S
S

S
S

S

S

S

36
''P

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X X X X

X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

1 inch =  10 feet

20'10'5'10'

( IN FEET )

GRAPHIC SCALE

0

THIS DRAWING MAY HAVE BEEN ENLARGED OR REDUCED.

N
O

R
T

H

GRADING PLAN

Studio W Architects

www.StudioW-Architects.com

1930 H Street
Sacramento, California 95811

[ T ]  916.254.5600

T
HR
I

AC

TCROM
I E

E

T

B
ICL

E
WNP

RI

ENS
A
D

Ren.: 9/30/23
No. C 30345

H

ILCA F

A

RO
IN

S

FOTTA E

ENGINEERARCHITECT

Drawing Number

Drawn

Scale

Date Project Number

Checked C2.1.1
AT

01/21/2022 22015

AT

DATE SIGNED: 08/26/2022

This sheet is part of a set and is not to be used alone.
This sheet is not to be used for construction unless the architect's2.

1.

stamp and signature appear on the drawings and the status box
indicated drawings have been released for construction.
These plans and prints thereof, as instruments of service, are3.
owned by the architect and are for use on this project only.
Reproduction and/or distribution without the prior written consent of
the architect is forbidden.
Copyright Studio W Associates, Inc. 2022.4.

GE
NE

RA
L N

OT
ES

DR
AW

IN
G 

ST
AT

US

DATE

RE
VI

SI
ON

 H
IS

TO
RY

NO. REMARKS DATE

KEY PLAN

AH
J S

TA
MP

DSA BACK CHECK

DSA PLAN CHECK

CONSTRUCTION

BIDDING

02/21/2023

01/17/2023

S
A
F
E
TY

Z
O
N
E

S
A
F
E
TY

Z
O
N
E

S
A
F
E
TY

Z
O
N
E

S
A
F
E
TY

Z
O
N
E

PORTABLE

PORTABLE
PLYWOOD

STORAGE

MITER

SAW

C C

JOINTER

P
LA
N
E
R

RADIALARM

SAW

S
U
P
E
R

S
A
N
D
E
R

LARGE

BANDSAW

LARGETABLE

SAW(PLUS

TABLE)

SMALLTABLE

SAW

S
TN
R
Y

B
E
LT

S
N
D
R

SMALL

BNDSW
LATHE LATHE

DRILL

PRSS

G
R
N
D
R

S
C
R
O
LL

S
A
W

S
C
R
O
LL

S
A
W

S
H
A
P
E
R

PANEL

SAW

PLYWOOD

STORAGE WASHER

LUMBER
STORAGE

(4'-0"x20'-0")

S
P
IN
D
LE

S
A
N
D
E
R

Bleacher Replacement
2945 POLARIS ROAD

TAHOE CITY, CA 96161

NORTH TAHOE CAMPUS
MOD - INC_2

11603 DONNER PASS RD
TRUCKEE, CA 96161

TAHOE TRUCKEE
UNIFIED SCHOOL

DISTRICT

MATCH LINE - SEE VIEW LEFT

GRADING NOTES

MATCH LINE -
SEE VIEW RIGHT

DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS

APPROVED
 DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

DATE:

02-120959

✔ FLS ACS ✔

06/18/2024



DETAILS AND SECTIONS

Studio W Architects

www.StudioW-Architects.com

1930 H Street
Sacramento, California 95811

[ T ]  916.254.5600

T
HR
I

AC

TCROM
I E

E

T

B
ICL

E
WNP

RI

ENS
A
D

Ren.: 9/30/23
No. C 30345

H

ILCA F

A

RO
IN

S

FOTTA E

ENGINEERARCHITECT

Drawing Number

Drawn

Scale

Date Project Number

Checked C5.1.1
AT

01/21/2022 22015

AT

DATE SIGNED: 08/26/2022

This sheet is part of a set and is not to be used alone.
This sheet is not to be used for construction unless the architect's2.

1.

stamp and signature appear on the drawings and the status box
indicated drawings have been released for construction.
These plans and prints thereof, as instruments of service, are3.
owned by the architect and are for use on this project only.
Reproduction and/or distribution without the prior written consent of
the architect is forbidden.
Copyright Studio W Associates, Inc. 2022.4.

GE
NE

RA
L N

OT
ES

DR
AW

IN
G 

ST
AT

US

DATE

RE
VI

SI
ON

 H
IS

TO
RY

NO. REMARKS DATE

KEY PLAN

AH
J S

TA
MP

DSA BACK CHECK

DSA PLAN CHECK

CONSTRUCTION

BIDDING

02/21/2023

01/17/2023

S
A
F
E
TY

Z
O
N
E

S
A
F
E
TY

Z
O
N
E

S
A
F
E
TY

Z
O
N
E

S
A
F
E
TY

Z
O
N
E

PORTABLE

PORTABLE
PLYWOOD

STORAGE

MITER

SAW

C C

JOINTER

P
LA
N
E
R

RADIALARM

SAW

S
U
P
E
R

S
A
N
D
E
R

LARGE

BANDSAW

LARGETABLE

SAW(PLUS

TABLE)

SMALLTABLE

SAW

S
TN
R
Y

B
E
LT

S
N
D
R

SMALL

BNDSW
LATHE LATHE

DRILL

PRSS

G
R
N
D
R

S
C
R
O
LL

S
A
W

S
C
R
O
LL

S
A
W

S
H
A
P
E
R

PANEL

SAW

PLYWOOD

STORAGE WASHER

LUMBER
STORAGE

(4'-0"x20'-0")

S
P
IN
D
LE

S
A
N
D
E
R

Bleacher Replacement
2945 POLARIS ROAD

TAHOE CITY, CA 96161

NORTH TAHOE CAMPUS
MOD - INC_2

11603 DONNER PASS RD
TRUCKEE, CA 96161

TAHOE TRUCKEE
UNIFIED SCHOOL

DISTRICT

DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS

APPROVED
 DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

DATE:

02-120959

✔ FLS ACS ✔

06/18/2024


	CO #01 Attachment.pdf
	COR #1 XC Path 110724
	COR #02 Air Intake Hood Repair 110824
	COR #03 Added Railing 110824




